ﬁmm

Dewan JKKK Kampung Naran, Penang Island

02 - 04 December 2022

BOS

GRAND CHAMPION
GC JUNIOR

GC ANAK

OGC

GC HYBRID

GC WILD

GC FIGHTER

BEST OF DIVISION A :
BEST OF DIVISION B :
BEST OF DIVISION C :
BEST OF DIVISION D :
BEST OF DIVISION E : DTPK

BEST OF DIVISION F : GIANT

BEST OF DIVISION JA : JUNIOR HM

BEST OF DIVISION JB : JUNIOR
DTHM

BEST OF DIVISION JC : JUNIOR
CROWNTAIL

BEST OF DIVISION JD : JUNIOR
HMPK

BEST OF DIVISION JE : JUNIOR
DTPK

BEST OF DIVISION JF : JUNIOR
GIANT

BEST OF DIVISION KA : ANAK
HALFMOON

HALFMOON
DTHM
CROWNTAIL
HMPK

BEST OF DIVISION KB : ANAK DTHM

1679
1679
1743
0040
2192
0844
1490
3475
2206
1759
2735
1679
1554
1151
2588

1317

0182

1743

1783

2057

0040

1824

SANCTICMED BY. :

MPKK KAMPUNG NARAN

(SKY WAY BETTA)
(SKY WAY BETTA)
(MONARCH SG)
(UNION)

(48 BETTA -BJB MONARCH)
(NAGA SAKTI)

(93 BETTA)

(AFFAN KPOP)
(KENNY)

(KAMBEK BETTA)
(SUPREME TC)

(SKY WAY BETTA)
(GOLD DIGGER BETTA)
(Y BETTA -TEAM KPS)
(ASFA)

(MISHARY BETTA)
(ACE N9 -FF BETTA)
(MONARCH SG)

(IPOH -STATION 4896)
(FIRMAN BETTA)

(UNION)

(PBT KACA MATA -PBT)



BEST OF DIVISION KC : ANAK
CROWNTAIL

BEST OF DIVISION KD : ANAKHMPK 1074 (RAINBOW BETTA -FARM TBPP)
BEST OF DIVISION KE : ANAKDTPK 1432 (POK LIAS -MLK)
BEST OF DIVISION KF : ANAK GIANT 2541 (DIDIT BETTA -TEAM AJIE)

2613 (BSV 01 MAI PINENG)

BEST OF DIVISION L : FEMALE 2192 (48 BETTA -BJB MONARCH)
BEST OF DIVISION M : TRIAL 2715 (FBBC BETTA)
EIE\ISJA%FEDIVISION N : FORM & 0121 (JURADO -U-BO)
BEST OF DTHM 1759 (KAMBEK BETTA)
BEST OF STARTAIL 0110 (SHAU AIN -U-BO)
BEST OF DTPK 1432 (POK LIAS -MLK)
BEST OF HM 2588 (ASFA)
BEST OF CT 0182 (ACE N9 -FF BETTA)
BEST OF GIANT 2541 (DIDIT BETTA -TEAM AJIE)
BEST OF HMPK 1743 (MONARCH SG)
BEST OF FNF 0121 (JURADO -U-BO)
BEST OF LONGFIN FANCY 1019 (FAIQ BETTA)
BEST OF DTPK F&F ANAK 1361 (Z PENDANG)
BEST OF DTPK F&F JUNIOR 2489 (LAI LAl -TEAM AJIE)
BEST OF CT F&F 2662 (BIB)
BEST OF FEMALE 2192 (48 BETTA -BJB MONARCH)
BEST OF CT MASCOT JUNIOR 0182 (ACE N9 -FF BETTA)
BEST OF DUMBO 2715 (FBBC BETTA)
RAJA PATUK 3475 (AFFAN KPOP)
BEST OF ENTRY 1313 (MISHARY BETTA)
BEST OF HANDLER FIGHTER 0000 (UTARA HANDLER)
REGULAR (44 CLASSES)
-—““““I
HALFMOON
0713
A1: HM All Solid PELA(TZRQAISO PEL:I\?(BSIZAISU BIB PELA?J?ZRGAISO SGB?JI
(TEAM BIB SG)
A2: HM Marble / 2479 2345 2189 1693 0538

) SHAFIQ X 5
Grizzle SARIP DOL TKB MORRISON BETTA PY BETTA
(MONARCH)



A3: HM BiColour /
Butterfly / Mascot

A4: HM Fancy Open
/ Candy Fancy /
Candy Copper

A5: HM AOC /
MultiColour

Total Entries :

2206
KENNY

2206
KENNY

2115
DIDI KAZAMA

1550
ROSDIN SYAKIR

0673

0704
MISHARY
JOHNSON CHIA
BETTA
1334 1756

MISHARY BETTA KAMBEK BETTA

0655

GGC VITT TNT 1758
(GGC) KAMBEK BETTA
(GGC)

1528
KIRMIZIE BETTA
KAMPIS

0551
SHAM BETTA

2544
PAW BETTA
(TEAM AJIE)

0347
JANGGUT BETTA

1296
MISHARY BETTA

1757
KAMBEK BETTA

16

10

B1: DTHM Solid
Open

B2: DTHM Pattern

B3: DTHM Fancy

Open / Candy Fancy

/ Candy Copper

B4: DTHM AOC /
MultiColour

Total Entries :

1759
KAMBEK
BETTA

0399
LEE BETTA

0666
MISHARY BETTA

0434
MAT SENTOL
(BDP)

1759
KAMBEK BETTA

0672
MISHARY BETTA
0570
0539
ANGEL DADDY
PY BETTA
DAVID
0343
0552
SKYJUS
SHAM BETTA
(BETTA)
2233
1299
XY
MISHARY BETTA
(M.B.T)

0671
MISHARY BETTA

1200
SBF HES BETTA
(SBF)
2535
SGG BETTA
(TEAM AJIE)

0669
MISHARY BETTA

0053
IPOH
(STATION 4896)

1206

(SBF)

SBF AAAM BETTA 22

DIVISION C :
CROWNTAIL

C1: CT Solid Open

C2: CT BiColour /
Butterfly / Mascot /
Pattern

C3: CT Black

Copper / Black Lace SUPREME TC

C4:CTAOC/
MultiColour

Total Entries :

2735

1775
6889

2496
YAYA MOK

2735
SUPREME TC

0218

JANGGUT BETTA

0532 1600
DANISH BETTA NA BETTA
0432
2451
MAT SENTOL
SARIP DOL
(BDP)
2745
2511
MAT SPANAR
WON J BETTA
(SBBJB)
1023
1888
DBB BOB
MISHARY BETTA
CENDER

1594
MY BETTA

1874
PBT ATANCA I
(PBT)

1341
GARSSO BETTA

0648
YANTIE GONDU
(BETTA)

2638
MISHARY BETTA

2670
GARSSO BETTA

0203
JANGGUT BETTA

10

D1: HMPK Dark /
Light Solid

D2: HMPK Dark /
Light Metallic / Irid

D3: HMPK Grizzle

D4: HMPK Marble
Open

D5: HMPK BiColour
/ Butterfly / Dragon

1679
SKY WAY
BETTA

1679
SKY WAY BETTA

1742
MONARCH SG

0146
BIB
(TEAM BIB SG)

1584
SELATAN LENG

1061
MISHARY BETTA

0029
1680
NS FAM
SKY WAY BETTA
(BDP)
2106 2477
JIMMY 72 SARIP DOL
2533
0351 DALE BONZER
JANGGUT BETTA AJIE
(TEAM AJIE)
1079
1095
EPOL BETTA
BLACK BETTA
TBPP
(TBU)
(TBPP)
2350 2349
TKB TKB

2449
SARIP DOL

2478
SARIP DOL

0697
PEWARIS SETIA
TEAM

0775
MH BETTA

1059
MISHARY BETTA

1463
JEMM

0134
BIB
(TEAM BIB SG)

1662
MR. KELVIN
(STATION 4896)

1674
SITIBETTA

0670
MISHARY BETTA

22

21

12

11

11



D6: HMPK Yellow
Base Fancy

D7: HMPK Orange
Base Fancy

D8: HMPK Red
Base Fancy

D9: HMPK Non-
Mask Fancy Open

D10: HMPK Copper
Fancy (FCCP)

D11: HMPK Candy
Fancy / Candy
Copper

D12: HMPK Hellboy
Classic / Hellboy
Fancy

D13: HMPK Galaxy
Open

D14: HMPK Avatar
Open

D15: HMPK Startail

D16: HMPK Bluerim
/ Salamander

D17: HMPK
Samurai Open

D18: HMPK
MultiColour

D19: HMPK AOC /
Special

Total Entries :

1090
BOB BASRI
(TBU)
0122
AZKA
(U-BO)
1947
GGC ADIK DIK
BETTA (GGC)
(GGC)
2726
SEJUK PL.B
(PL.B)

1196

1789
TKW DAP
(TC)

1042
MISHARY BETTA

0985
BOB BETTA
(TBPP)

1806
SUPREME
(TC)

1746

DBB RAHSIA SUDAH QHASIH UMAIRA

0949
YMA BETTA
(TBPP)

0947
XMA BETTA
(TBPP)

2014
MISHARY BETTA

0612
ST88 BETTA KL

0363
JANGGUT BETTA

1484
IJAT G.P K.B.K.P

2005
NICSHER BETTA

0455

GGC AJIKING (GGC)

(GGC)

1566
KBU

0302
BETTA GANG

2125
SOBRI BETTA
MANJUNG
(MBF)
1770
BETTA LOVER 44
(TC)

1802
AHWW
(TC)

0264
TEAM DATARAN
(U-BO)
1107
WAN HUALALA
(TBU)

1896
MISHARY BETTA

0900
IMAN HAZIQ

0136
BIB
(TEAM BIB SG)

0946
XMA BETTA
(TBPP)

1218
EG BETTA

2435
JUSTIKMAL_H

1038
MAROL BETTA

0998
MISHARY
BETTA

0297
KARIM SB

2181
ADAM BETTA

1325
MISHARY
BETTA

0181
ACE N9
(FF BETTA)

1445
WAN BETTA

1310
MISHARY
BETTA

1004
MISHARY
BETTA
2172
SOBAIBETTA
MANJUNG

2585
JUN

0196
MISHARY BETTA

1216
KHAIRUL

2436
AZKA

1785
RK BETTA
(TC)
1097
SJO BETTA
(TBU)

2100
MISHARY BETTA

1429
POK LIAS
(MLK)

0283
NEWBIE U-BO
(U-BO)

2083
BLAZING

0909
ANAS ST10

0664
MISHARY BETTA

1547
NARA 16

0918
LOMOYOK

1094
BLACK BETTA
(TBU)

0392
GIANT MANIA

1428
POK LIAS
(MLK)

1039
MISHARY BETTA

0112
PEPP5 BETTA
(U-BO)
1108

CANAVORO BETTA

(TBPP)
0125
ARK?2

(U-BO)

2171
SOLANG GAGAP

1807
SUPREME
(TC)

1188
ALY-BABA BETTA

0907
CAP BUDU

1993
SARIP KG DUSUN

0526
KENNY WONG

0457
TT
(KENZ)

1580
AE MUO

11

18

10

23

18

13

11

22

58

333

E1: DTPK Solid
Open

E2: DTPK Pattern

E3: DTPK Fancy
Open / Candy Fancy
/ Candy Copper

2758
ISMAIL

1223
PDK C.B.CREW
(C.B.CREW)

1676
ONG KAH CHIN

2545
PAW BETTA
(TEAM AJIE)

2640
MISHARY BETTA

2379
COPRABETTA

0390
SKJ BETTA

0443
DANIEL
AVSESTOS

2484
MYBETTA FISH

2127
SOBRI BETTA
MANJUNG
(MBF)

0162
JANGGUT BETTA

0469
LAN BETTA

0549
GGC AJIKING
(GGC)
(GGC)

0357
EYO BETTA

2431
JAMIL BETTA



E4: DTPK
MultiColour

E5: DTPK AOC /
Special

Total Entries :

3

F1: GIANT Solid
Open

F2: GIANT Marble /
Grizzle / Butterfly

1554
GOLD
DIGGER
BETTA

1779
IPOH
(STATION 4896)

1554
GOLD DIGGER
BETTA

1607
VW GLF

2019
MISHARY BETTA

F3: GIANT Fancy 1615
Open / Candy Fancy HS GLF
F4: GIANT 0168
MultiColour JANGGUT BETTA
1143
F5: GIANT AOC /
. NE69
Special
(TEAM KPS)
1151 1151
F6: GIANT Galaxy
Y BETTA - Y BETTA
Open
TEAM KPS (TEAM KPS)
F7: GIANT Candy 1632
Copper ANDRIAN
Total Entries :
Regular Class
Entries :

1658 1457

ONG KAH CHIN  GBNS EL BETTA

1330
MISHARY BETTA

1726
BW BETTA

0133
1618
BIB
MINION 75
(TEAM BIB SG)
0199
1629
JANGGUT
MISHARY BETTA
BETTA
0187 1623
MOHD FUAD MISHARY
(FF BETTA) BETTA
1160 0023
KPS BETTA APH
(GIANT BREEDER) (K&K)
1134
1158
NICHOLAS
KPS BETTA
CHAI
(GIANT BREEDER)
(GMC)
1156 1975
MAMU PENANG MISHARY
(TEAM KPS) BETTA
0188
0176
MISHARY
JANGGUT BETTA
BETTA

1124
ZD BETTA

1731
CHUKISM BETTA

2136
SHAHRUL NIZAM
(MBF)
1148
VW BETTA
(TEAM KPS)

1161
MISHARY BETTA

1132
NICHOLAS CHAI
(GMC)

1144
NE69
(TEAM KPS)

0172
JANGGUT BETTA

0173
JANGGUT BETTA

1553
GOLD DIGGER 8
BETTA
0398
20
LEE BETTA

6

4
1461
KING MUAR 5
(MLK)
1147
VW BETTA 5
(TEAM KPS)
1146
VW BETTA 7
(TEAM KPS)
2409
13
FISHY ROOM
1162 10
MISHARY BETTA
4
48
579

DIVISION JA:
BOD 2nd ENT
JUNIOR HM

JA1: JR. HM Solid
Open

JA2: JR. HM Light /
Dark Metallic / Irid

JA3: JR. HM
Marble / Grizzle

JA4: JR. HM Candy
Fancy / Candy
Copper

JAS: JR. HM
BiColour / Butterfly
/ Mascot

JA6: JR. HM Fancy
Open

1558
TOPLINE BETTA

0695
BR BETTA

1292
MISHARY BETTA

0729
SERAH BETTA

0675
MISHARY BETTA

1765
EPAN BETTA KULIM

0394 1734
DESMOND YII  JOHNSON CHIA
0714
0685
BIB
MOHAN
(TEAM BIB SG)
2663 2687
UDIN ASRAF MINION 75
2718
0732
MISHARY
SERAH BETTA
BETTA
0079
0677 MUHAMMAD
ORKED AKFUN
(MLK)
0859 0688
KUALA NERANG ~ ROSSBETTA

0403
BETTA MIRI

0896
NAAING

2452
FSB TEAM
2038
GGC KEREN (GGC)
(GGC)

2651
SYAFIQ X
(MONARCH)

1312
MISHARY BETTA

2231
XY 9
(M.B.T)
0707
14
JOHNSON CHIA
0375
11
RAZIS
2719 o
MISHARY BETTA
0056
IPOH 17
(STATION 4896)
1419
19
NAIM



1327

JA7: JR. HM AOC / 2588 2588 1303 MISHARY 1812 1287
MultiColour ASFA ASFA MISHARY BETTA BETTA MISHARY BETTA MISHARY BETTA
Total Entries : 117
DIVISION JB :
BOD 2nd ENT
JUNIOR DTHM
1541 0021
JB1: JR. DTHM 0925 0041 0924
. UNDERGROUND APH 14
Solid Open FAHD SEKILA MANOW BETTA FAHD SEKILA
BETTA (K&K)
1829
2610
JB2: JR. DTHM 2519 1864 LAWAS 0431
PBT KACA MATA 19
Pattern SONTO KAKI TAGAK MISHARY BETTA AQUATICS RANGO CHERAS
(PBT)
(M.B.T)
0610
JB3: JR. DTHM 0435
0627 0626 GGC F'BETTAS87 1845
Candy Fancy / MAT SENTOL 11
KOH - KAE KOH - KAE (GGC) MISHARY BETTA
Candy Copper (BDP)
(GGC)
1199 2608
JB4: JR. DTHM 0614 1826 1853
SBF DIN JAGGER PBT KACA MATA 18
Fancy Open ST88 BETTA KL SHAHIRAN MISHARY BETTA
(SBF) (PBT)
1317 1846 1828
JB5: JR. DTHM 1317 1738 1652
. MISHARY MISHARY LAWAS AQUATICS 29
AOC / MultiColour MISHARY BETTA MINION 75 THENG BETTA
BETTA BETTA (M.B.T)
Total Entries : 91
DIVISION JC :
JUNIOR
CROWNTAIL
. 2728 2031 2404
JC1: JR. CT Solid 2243 0537
SYGDENG ARMANI LIM @ ETENG-ETENG 7
Open BETTA GANG DANISH BETTA
(MBT) KLBA BETTA
JC2: JR.CT 0182 0182 2465 2724
. 2458 2195
BiColour / Butterfly ACE N9 -FF ACE N9 TRIPLE D SEJUK PL.B 22
RK BETTA LUNATIC
/ Mascot / Pattern BETTA (FF BETTA) (TBL) (PL.B)
0054 2669
JC3: JR. CT Black 2421 0087 2456
IPOH UWAIS 11
Copper TARMIZI NICSMOSS YEE MIKAIL
(STATION 4896) (MBF)
JC4: JR. CT Black 2781 2616 2671 2513 2642 93
Lace / Orkid KY BETTA BSV 01 MAI PINENG BIB WON J BETTA MISHARY BETTA
0433 0025 0454
JC5: JR.CTAOC/ 1760 1480
. MAT SENTOL GC BETTA SCOTT TEAM 11
MultiColour KAMBEK BETTA LEEYA ZARA
(BDP) (BDP) LASKAR
Total Entries : 74
DIVISION JD :
2{0])) ENT
JUNIOR HMPK
0710 1544
JD1: JR. HMPK 2113 1592 2381
. BIB PUTATAN BETTA 27
Dark Solid FARAH ZACK 69 BETTA COPRABETTA
(TEAM BIB SG) FARM
2226
2214 0832
JD2: JR. HMPK BLACK MARK 2169 2099
. . DIN JBETTA KBETTA 18
Light Solid BETTA FARM JANDA ANAK 3 MISHARY BETTA
(C.B.CREW) LEONG
(C.B.CREW)
1743 1542 0564
JD3: JR. HMPK 1743 2368 1036
. . MONARCH UNDERGROUND ANGEL DADDY 13
Light Metallic MONARCH SG JENTAYU BETTA MAROL BETTA
SG BETTA DAVID
0127 2232
JD4: JR. HMPK 2595 2481 1604
. . WEA ZURA XY 18
Dark Metallic / Irid ARB BETTA SARIP DOL NA BETTA

(U-BO) (M.B.T)



JD5: JR. HMPK
Grizzle

JD6: JR. HMPK
Marble Open

JD7: JR. HMPK
BiColour / Butterfly

JD8: JR. HMPK
Yellow Base Fancy

JD9: JR. HMPK
Orange Base Fancy

JD10: JR. HMPK
Red Base Fancy

JD11: JR. HMPK
Non-Mask Fancy
Open

JD12: JR. HMPK
Copper Fancy
(FCCP)

JD13: JR. HMPK
Candy Fancy

JD14: JR. HMPK
Candy Copper

JD15: JR. HMPK
Hellboy Classic /
Hellboy Fancy

JD16: JR. HMPK
Galaxy Open

JD17: JR. HMPK
Avatar Open

JD18: JR. HMPK
Startail

JD19: JR. HMPK
Bluerim /
Salamander

JD20: JR. HMPK
Samurai Open

JD21: JR. HMPK
MultiColour

JD22: JR. HMPK
AOC / Special

1873 1663

1749
PBT COOK BETTA JOON
PENANG KIA
(PBT) (STATION 4896)
1556
1955 1003
TOPLINE
MISHARY BETTA  MISHARY BETTA
BETTA
0607
2347 1369
GGC KL YAP (GGC)
TKB AS BETTA HAN
(GGC)
1792 1433
0938
SAROL ADI POK LIAS
KHAI
(TC) (MLK)
1430
1355 0881
POK LIAS
BAYAR ZAKAT ~ AWE GENDEROWO
(MLK)
1185
2429 1213 ED BETTA
HAZWA PAI KIA BETTA KULIM
(TBU)
0107 2765 0113
SHAU AIN GGC SAYANG (GGC) PEPP5BETTA
(U-BO) (GGC) (U-BO)
0984
0913 0758
BOB BETTA
UMAR BETTA BKL BETTA
(TBPP)
0299
1247 0315
YMA BETTA
KARIM SB MISHARY BETTA
(TBPP)
0880 2098
1248
ROKET MISHARY
KARIM SB
GENDEROWO BETTA
0948
1195 2114
XMA BETTA
FARAH FARAH
(TBPP)
1808
2042 1536
SUPREME
MISHARY BETTA SBS BETTA
(TC)
2041 0633 1212
MISHARY BETTA  ASRAF SHAAR] UBI BETTA
0257
0110
0346 TEAM
SHAU AIN
JANGGUT BETTA  DATARAN
(U-BO)
(U-BO)
1319 1354 1992
MISHARY BETTA  STELLAR57BDP  JAGUH KG
0563 0562
0981
ANGEL DADDY ANGEL DADDY
S.ABETTA
DAVID DAVID
0103
1517 2418
BATMAN
ASW BETTA PAWANG IKAN
(U-BO)
2420 0944 0754
TARMIZI AHD KAI U.B.O

0847 2461
PORPHING BETTA SBSG
0846
2440
GGC COOK BETTA
MAN GYB
(GGC)
0567
1991
ANGEL DADDY
TEAM K.B.K.P
DAVID
0986
0748
BOB BETTA
PK BETTA 3P
(TBPP)
2315
1052

DANIEL ABSESTOS

MISHARY BETTA

(MHA)
0852
1214
ARIEP BAHARI
PAI KIA BETTA
(TBU)
1005 0745

MISHARY BETTA  AKU KATE DOHHH

0994 0769
MISHARY BETTA RJ BETTA

0326 0317

BETTA KOBOI MISHARY BETTA
1253
1507
CASTELLO BETTA
TYLERTING

(86)

2049 2603
MISHARY BETTA D.A.R.D BETTA

0877 2336

RIZWAN BETTA  DENGKIS SELATAN

2040 1795
SYAMABDUL  DYEDLINE SIMBA
GHANI (TC)
0259
0910
TEAM DATARAN
ILA ST10
(U-BO)
1102 1101
HARIS LANGAT  HARIS LANGAT
1524 1898
KET NG MISHARY BETTA
2034
1781
GGC AJIKING
IPOH
(GGC)
(STATION 4896)
(GGC)
0026
2605
GC BETTA
SAHABAT ZMAN

(BDP)

10

28

12

13

19

15

11

15

20

15

21

26

11

11

28

64



Total Entries :

413

DIVISION JE :
BOD 2nd 3rd ENT
JUNIOR DTPK

2117
JE1: JR. DTPK Solid MORROCO WC
Open CHAMP
(MBF)
JE2: JR. DTPK 1478
Pattern MORRISON BETTA
JE3: JR. DTPK 2325
Candy Fancy / NUAR MANTUL
Candy Copper (MHA)
1989
JE4: JR. DTPK
EMAL BETTA BILOR
Fancy Open
(TEAM AJIE)
1783
1783
JES: JR. DTPK IPOH -
. IPOH
MultiColour STATION
(STATION 4896)
4896
2530
JE6: JR. DTPK AOC RIZQA BETTA
(TEAM AJIE)

Total Entries :

1416
MIKE
(FSB TEAM)

1782
IPOH
(STATION 4896)

1400
ALZUDDIN

1625
MISHARY BETTA

2490
LAI LAI
(TEAM AJIE)

0420
LONG JAS BETTA

2124
SOBRI BETTA 0574
MANJUNG THT BETTA
(MBF)
0065
0894
1127 BETTA
POR PHING
MEI ME
1264
GGC 1904
LANGKAWI  MISHARY BETTA
(GGC)
1077
EPOL BETTA 2510
TBPP ANIF BETTA
(TBPP)
0459
1414
PAK MAON
DTPK LOVER
(KENZ)
0325
2685
MISHARY
MINION 75
BETTA

1069
14
FADAL SIDIK
1086
LAN NAZA 20
(TBU)
2722 7
MISHARY BETTA
0571
ANGEL DADDY 13
DAVID
1413
MIKE 11
(FSB TEAM)
0475
27
LAN BETTA
102

DIVISION JF :
BOD 2nd 3rd ENT
JUNIOR GIANT

JF1: JR. GIANT 0383
Solid Open LOREN'Z BETTA
0186
JF2: JR. GIANT
MOHD FUAD
Pattern
(FF BETTA)
JF3: JR. GIANT 2057
2057
Candy Fancy / FIRMAN
FIRMAN BETTA
Candy Copper BETTA
JF4: JR. GIANT 0481
Fancy Open WESTHOLALI
JF5: JR. GIANT 2095
Galaxy Open MISHARY BETTA
2527
JF6: JR. GIANT
. RIZQA BETTA
MultiColour
(TEAM AJIE)
1642
JF7: JR. GIANT
. 1127 BETTA MEI
AOC / Special MEI

Total Entries :

Junior Class Entries

ANAK (51 CLASSES)

1748
PENANG KIA

1732

BETTA BROTHER SJ

(MBT)

1614
HS GLF

1140
AACU BETTA
(TEAM KPS)

1608

1127 BETTA MEI

ME

0733
AKU KATE DOHHH

1611
996 BETTA

0142
1621
BIB
MINION 75
(TEAM BIB SG)
0163
2417
JANGGUT
ASRAN BORHAN
BETTA
1906 1469
MISHARY MOHD FUAD
BETTA (FF BETTA)
0191
0421
MISHARY
LONG JAS BETTA
BETTA
0651 0646
YANTIE GONDU ~ YANTIE GONDU
(BETTA) (BETTA)
1133
1668
NICHOLAS CHAI
HS GLF
(GMC)
1170
1452
MISHARY
ATOK TRUCKERS
BETTA

0185
MOHD FUAD 8
(FF BETTA)
0794
CHRISTIEBETTA 11
SHOW
2281
TORADATANG
ZAW
(MBA)
4
0372
MAXSON 6
SULAIMAN
2074 o
MISHARY BETTA
1957 .
MISHARY BETTA
59
856



DIVISION KA :
BOD 2nd ENT
ANAK HALFMOON

KA1: ANAK HM
Solid Open

KA2: ANAK HM
Light / Dark
Metallic / Irid

KA3: ANAK HM
Marble / Grizzle

KA4: ANAK HM
Candy Fancy /
Candy Copper

KA5: ANAK HM
BiColour / Butterfly
/ Mascot

KA6: ANAK HM
Fancy Open

KA7: ANAK HM
AOC / MultiColour

Total Entries :

0040
UNION

0717
BIB
(TEAM BIB SG)

2203
KC

2163
DIDI KAZAMA

0611
GGC F'BETTAS7
(GGC)
(GGC)

0040
UNION

1019
FAIQ BETTA

1332

MISHARY BETTA DENGKIS SELATAN

0674

MISHARY BETTA

1381

BETTA RAJA HAN 2

2204
KC

1651

THENG BETTA

2667
AZBIRD
(PANGLIMA
PERANG)

1766

NAIM ROSLAN

2337

0660
RAZIS

2108
JOHNNY

GOLDEN BETTA

1620
MINION 75

1638
TH

2622
BSV 01 MAI
PINENG

1622
MISHARY
BETTA
1329
MISHARY
BETTA

0044
UIOP

0194
MISHARY BETTA

0608
GGC KL YAP (GGC)
(GGC)

0848
GGC SAIRAH AJI
(GGC)

0067
NORMAN
(TOP)

1202
SBF AAAM BETTA
(SBF)

1616

SAKURA MONSUTA

0042
MANOW BETTA

2775
761 BETTA

0341
HIMHUM 8
(SONGKET)

0447
STEVEN ONG 8
(BDP)

0489
JEMM

19

2414
AMIROL BETTA

1481
LEEYA ZARA

DIVISION KB :
ANAK DTHM

KB1: ANAK DTHM
Solid Open

KB2: ANAK DTHM
Pattern

KB3: ANAK DTHM
Candy Fancy /
Candy Copper

KB4: ANAK DTHM
Fancy Open

KB5: ANAK DTHM
AOC / MultiColour

Total Entries :

1824
PBT KACA
MATA -PBT

2251
KERABAT BETTA

0083
NICSMOSS YEE

2748
MAT SPANAR
(SBBJB)

0865
FIRNA BETTA GKQ

1824
PBT KACA MATA
(PBT)

1601
NA BETTA

2105
MINION 75

1527
X-LAS BETTA

1852

MISHARY BETTA

1543

UNDERGROUND

BETTA

0511

2261

ALPINE BETTA DOUBLE TROUBLE

0052
IPOH

(STATION 4896)

0340

SHUKRI BETTA

1204
SBF AAAM
BETTA
(SBF)

1736
FZSH

1862
MISHARY BETTA

0374
RAZIS

1848
MISHARY BETTA

0621
M. KHAEIL

2077
BLAZING
0711
BIB 14
(TEAM BIB SG)

4
1013
10
MISHARY BETTA
1817
20

MISHARY BETTA

DIVISION KC :
ANAK CROWNTAIL

KC1: ANAKCT
Solid Open

KC2: ANAKCT
BiColour / Butterfly
/ Mascot / Pattern

KC3: ANAKCT
Black Copper

0080
BORAK BORAK
EXPRESS
(MLK)

2457
RKBETTA

2466
TRIPLED
(TBL)

2029

ARMANILIM @

KLBA

2442
WAN AZIZAH

0047
SYAM ABDUL
GHANI

0074

WILMAN BETTA

0510

0068
SHIMOTSUKI
SANTORYU

1578

ALPINE BETTA SALAM TERAKHIR

0062
ATANCAII
(PBT)

0005
KOI TAK DOWN

2250
KERABAT BETTA

2455
FSB TEAM

20

0874
MIMR JR



2613
BSV 01 MAI
PINENG

KC4: ANAKCT
Black Lace / Orkid

KC5: ANAK CT AOC
/ MultiColour

Total Entries :

2

DIVISION KD :
BOD 2nd 3rd ENT

ANAK HMPK

KD1: ANAK HMPK
Dark Solid

KD2: ANAK HMPK
Light Solid

KD3: ANAK HMPK
Light Metallic

KD4: ANAK HMPK
Dark Metallic / Irid

KD5: ANAK HMPK
Grizzle

KD6: ANAK HMPK
Marble Open

KD7: ANAK HMPK
BiColour / Butterfly

KD8: ANAK HMPK
Yellow Base Fancy /
Non Mask

KD9: ANAK HMPK
Orange Base Fancy
/ Non Mask

KD10: ANAK HMPK
Red Base Fancy /
Non Mask

KD11: ANAK HMPK
Copper Fancy
(FCCP)

KD12: ANAK HMPK
Candy Fancy

KD13: ANAK HMPK
Candy Copper

KD14: ANAK HMPK
Hellboy Classic /
Hellboy Fancy

KD15: ANAK HMPK
Galaxy Open

KD16: ANAK HMPK
Avatar Open

1586
2613
PEWARIS SETIA
BSV 01 MAI PINENG
TEAM
1603 1769
NA BETTA EMZEE SIBU

2675
MIE BETTA

1599
MUHAIMIN
BETTA

0081

2444

ATANCAII
GAGALISTA

(PBT)

0027
2742

GC BETTA
HYQAL ALIP
(BDP)

1705
1681 2264 2575 1511
CHEF WAJAZ ,
SKY WAY BETTA ETD LEE'S BETTA 1ZZ BETTA TYLER TING
0548
0653
GGC AJIKING (GGC)
ZAKRI
(GGC)
0436
1745 1744 0654 1741
MAT SENTOL
(50P) MONARCHSG  MONARCH SG ZAKRI WB SAKINAH
1186 0266 0265 2151 1099
YOE GC YOE GC OTAWA BETTA SJO BETTA
ALY-BABA BETTA
(U-BO) (U-BO) (MBF) (TBU)
1406 0405 1713 0593 1750
YON DA SILVA KING BULEK  DIDIKAZAMA  BLACK PINK PENANG KIA
0279
1535 0963 1569 1251
RAINBOW
BETTA SETIA JAI 14 KBU BGB BETTA
(U-BO)
2391 2778 2376 2318 2308
FABETTA ATOKMUDE  ADIK BAUN MAIDEE ~ MIEZA BETTA
J&E BETTA
(C.B.CREW) BETTA (MHA) (MBA)
0450
0741 0428 1358 0427
MYY BETTA
(E0P) AKU KATE DOHHH  SAROL ADI BAYAR ZAKAT SAROL ADI
1443 2327
0849 1031 0755
SBC BETTA UK RUD3 GUN BOY
BRIAN YONG NUR IMAN ALIF 53
(MLK) (MHA)
1184 1441
0785 1040 0784
ED BETTAKULIM  SBC BETTA UK
ALIEF ARE MISHARY BETTA  JHON JOKER
(TBU) (MLK)
2403 0225
2361 0768 0578
ETENG-ETENG JANGGUT
PLUTO FIGHTER MASDDIL THT BETTA
BETTA BETTA
0307
2043 1559 2357 2371
MISHARY
MISHARY BETTA  SORUMPUN PODOS " NADHIRDHIR ~ BETTA GENETIK
0951
0300 1246 0323 0322
YMA BETTA
MAN RTC KARIMSB  MISHARY BETTA  MISHARY BETTA
(TBPP)
1805 2270
1356 2112 2047
AHWW DANIEL ABSESTOS
BAYAR ZAKAT FARAH MISHARY BETTA
(TC) (MBA)
1796
1872 0014
0629 DYEDLINE 0501
EMAL BETTA BILOR FIRE'S BETTA
SAFWAN Z SIMBA JIN TONCIT
(TEAM AJIE) (TEAM AJIE)
(TC)
1809
0634 0743 1210
SUPREME
ASRAF SHAARI  AKU KATE DOHHH  UBI BETTA

(TC)

9

7

12

13

17

19

10

11

13



KD17: ANAK HMPK
Startail

KD18: ANAK HMPK
Bluerim /
Salamander

KD19: ANAK HMPK
Samurai Open

KD20: ANAK HMPK
MultiColour

KD21: ANAK HMPK
AOC / Special

Total Entries :

40

DIVISION KE :
BOD ENT

ANAK DTPK

KE1: ANAK DTPK
Solid Open

KE2: ANAK DTPK
Pattern

KE3: ANAK DTPK
Candy Fancy /
Candy Copper

KE4: ANAK DTPK
Fancy Open

KE5: ANAK DTPK
MultiColour

KE6: ANAK DTPK
AOC / Special

Total Entries :

0462
WAN AZRI
(MUS BETTA)

0620
M. KHAEIL

1715
QHASIH UMAIRA

0882
AWE GENDEROWO
1074
1074
RAINBOW
RAINBOW BETTA
BETTA -FARM
(FARM TBPP)
TBPP

2279
FARID JUMARI
(MBA)

0335
PAK USOP

1659
MR. KELVIN
(STATION 4896)

0418
OHH YEAH!

1459
GBNS EL BETTA

1432
POK LIAS -
MLK

1432
POK LIAS
(MLK)

2183 2089
RAIS 4R HASHIM BETTA
0362
0348
JANGGUT
JANGGUT BETTA
BETTA
0659 0903
S.ABETTA RONNIN
0956 0788
KHAI 2 BERADIK
2054 0789
YELLOW MELLOW 2 BERADIK

2294 2154
LONG JAS BETTA ZIDANE
(MBA) (MBF)
0224
1630
JANGGUT
MISHARY BETTA
BETTA
2176 1581
ALIF TROPIKA AE MUO
2515
0226
BDP TORPDEO
ONG KAH CHIN
(BDP)
1415 1712
DTPKLOVER  DIDI KAZAMA
1269 1728
SITINSBETTA  REZEKI ANAK

0464
WAN AZRI
(MUS BETTA)

0587

NUJUM PAK BETTA NUJUM PAK BETTA

0974
RIZAL BETTA
(TBTP)

1572
QADRI BETTA

0790
2 BERADIK

1946
GGC ADIK DIK
BETTA (GGC)
(GGC)
2311
NGAM HO
(MHA)

1631
MISHARY BETTA

0598
BANG DIN NBS

2276
FARID JUMARI
(MBA)

0368
MJ BETTA

2761
26
YEOL BETTA
0584
12
0902
12
X-LAS BETTA
0886 14
RKT GENDOROWO
1570
27
KBU

2

1379
KMG
(BTL)

16

1818
MISHARY BETTA

2278
FARID JUMARI 9
(MBA)

2508
ANIF BETTA

11

1363
Z PENDANG

1114
CANAVORO BETTA 41
(TBPP)

101

DIVISION KF :
BOD ENT
ANAK GIANT

KF1: ANAK GIANT
Solid Open

KF2: ANAK GIANT
Pattern

KF3: ANAK GIANT
Candy Fancy /
Candy Copper

KF4: ANAK GIANT
Fancy Open

KF5: ANAK GIANT
Galaxy Open

1612
996 BETTA

2541 2541
DIDIT BETTA - DIDIT BETTA
TEAM AJIE (TEAM AJIE)

2013

MISHARY BETTA

1499
SYED BETTA
(EYE'S FANZ BETTA)
1936
RG BETTA SWK
(GBS)

0149
2354
BIB
ARNIEYY
(TEAM BIB SG)
1609 1984
1127 BETTA MEI MISHARY
ME BETTA
0996
0616
MISHARY
BUGIS BETTA
BETTA
1979 2370
MISHARY BETTA LUDZ
1935 2121
RG BETTA SWK BOROI
(GBS) (MBF)

0730
SERAH BETTA

1977
MISHARY BETTA

1454
ATOK TRUCKERS

1934
RG BETTA SWK
(GBS)
0647
YANTIE GONDU
(BETTA)

0596
BANG DIN NBS

13

0147
BIB
(TEAM BIB SG)
2156
ZIDANE
(MBF)
1152
Y BETTA 9
(TEAM KPS)

12

12

2073
MISHARY BETTA



0167
JANGGUT BETTA

1641
WIN BETTA

0222
JANGGUT
BETTA

0213

NUR NAYLA

SUFIA

2012
MISHARY BETTA

0211
JANGGUT BETTA

0488
16

JEMM

0487
24

JEMM
95

654

DIVISION L :
BOD 2nd 3rd ENT
FEMALE

KF6: ANAK GIANT 0175
MultiColour JANGGUT BETTA
1825
KF7: ANAK GIANT PBT HAIKAL IS
AOC / Special BACK
(PBT)
Total Entries :
Anak Class Entries :
2192
2192
L1: FEMALE LONG 48 BETTA -
48 BETTA
FIN BJB
(BJB MONARCH)
MONARCH

L2: FEMALE HMPK
/ DTPK

L3: FEMALE GIANT

Total Entries :

2027
KOK BETTA

1159
KPS BETTA
(GIANT BREEDER)

0179
JANGGUT BETTA

1772
6333

0198
JANGGUT BETTA

2633
MISHARY
BETTA

0642
FSB TEAM

1974
MISHARY
BETTA

2433
BATRISYIA

0638
FSB TEAM

1070

ANN BETTA TBPP

(TBPP)

1009
MISHARY BETTA

17

0123
ARK2 28
(U-BO)

0200
JANGGUT BETTA

12

DIVISION M : _“_“““-

M1: DUMBO Solid

M2: DUMBO
PineApple / MG / 2715

PP FBBC BETTA
SALA

M3: DUMBO AOC

M4: CTPK Open

M5: VEILTAIL Open

Total Entries :

0033
FLOUR
(BDP)

2715
FBBC BETTA

2777
VAMOS BETTA
(MBC)
1030
DBB JAA BETTA
1474
MISHARY BETTA

2116
MORROCO WC
CHAMP
(MBF)

2696
MINION 75

2692
MINION 75

1475
MISHARY BETTA
2011
MISHARY BETTA

0354
BETTA
PURVEYOR

0958
KHAI

1886
MISHARY
BETTA

0582
THT BETTA

1633
ARD BETTA

1473
MISHARY BETTA

1514
SIXSBETTA

2697
MINION 75

1028

DBB HANA BETTA

2681
MINION 75

1908
MINION 75

2699
MINION 75

0365
JANGGUT BETTA

1230
HURAA HUREYY
2048
MISHARY BETTA

DIVISION N : FORM
& FINNAGE

N1: F&F LONG FIN
Regular

N2: F&F SHORT FIN
Regular

N3: F&F HMPK
Junior

N4: F&F HM /
DTHM Junior

N5: F&F
CROWNTAIL Junior

1324
MISHARY BETTA
2770
LAGA GRAB
1022
DBB BOB CENDER
2392
FABETTA
(C.B.CREW)

2662
BIB

2784
ANGGUN BETTA
1320
MISHARY BETTA
0778
FIRE'S BETTA

0493
JEMM

2672
KHUSAIRY BETTA

0719
DENNIS

0580
THT BETTA

2182

ADAM BETTA

1437
RESTU IBU

0069

SHIMOTSUKI

SANTORYU

2659
BIB
2010
NICSHER BETTA
0762
3ARL

0588
G6 - YAKUZA

1590
BOB CENDER
(TGM)

2740
HYQAL ALIP
1882
MISHARY BETTA
0757
BKL BETTA

35

2629
MISHARY BETTA

38

2468
TRIPLED 12
(TBL)



N6: F&F DTPK
Junior

N7: F&F LONGFIN
Anak

N8: F&F HMPK
Anak

N9: F&F DTPK Anak

N10: F&F GIANT
Anak

N11: F&F GIANT
Regular

N12: F&F GIANT
Junior

Total Entries :

Optional Class
Entries :

WILD & FIGHTER (26 CLASSES)

2489
LAI LAI
(TEAM AJIE)

2572
W.SHOWBETTA
(M.B.T)

0121
JURADO -U-
BO

0121
JURADO
(U-BO)

1361
Z PENDANG

1153
Y BETTA
(TEAM KPS)
1157
MAMU PENANG
(TEAM KPS)

0177
JANGGUT BETTA

2118

0193
MORROCO WC
MISHARY
CHAMP
BETTA
(MBF)
2329
2665
LUCY
BIB
(MHA)
0940 0615

BETTA DRAGON BETTA CIKONE

0581 1412
THT BETTA YON DA SILVA
2356 0962
ARNIEYY JAI 14
1149 1150
VW BETTA VW BETTA
(TEAM KPS) (TEAM KPS)
0208
0215
JANGGUT
JANGGUT BETTA
BETTA

0015
, 1393
FIRE'S BETTA a1
YON DA SILVA
(TEAM AJIE)
2658
1425 AZBIRD 26
JACKPOT (PANGLIMA
PERANG)
2317
0779
DANIEL ABSESTOS 27
JEBAT DERHAKA
(MHA)
2549 0019
FIRE'S BETTA ELMI BETTA 29
(TEAM AJIE) (TEAM AJIE)
2743 1166 14
HYQAL ALIP MISHARY BETTA
0165 0204
JANGGUT BETTA  JANGGUT BETTA
0206 0202
JANGGUT BETTA  JANGGUT BETTA
311
435

DIVISION W :
BOD ENT
ORIGINAL WILD
2470
SEMUTTIMUR
(SAH)
2471
SEMUTTIMUR

(SAH)

WO01: Imbellis
Original

WO02: BettaLivida

WO03: BettaHendra

WO04: Others
Coccina Group

WO05: Pugnax Group

WO06: Bellica /
Simorum

WO07: Albimarginata
Group

WO08: Unimaculata
Group

W09: BettaAntuta

1995

#SEMBURNYAMUK #SEMBURNYAMUK

2393
TUAH SEMELING
(C.B.CREW)
1135
BUDAK Z0O 88
(TBL)

2509
ANIF BETTA

0811
FIZAL MURAI

1490
93 BETTA

1490
93 BETTA
0285
NEWBIE U-BO
(U-BO)

0839 0915
AMM SEMELING ~ UMAR BETTA
2482 2474
JARIS QUCAI
(SAH) (SAH)
1996 1683

FEN BETTA
0524 0408
SBBC LOBAI SOLO BETTA
1168
1466
VW BETTA
SOME CHAI
(TEAM KPS)
2473
2501
SEMUTTIMUR
JUN JJ
(SAH)
0541 2593
PYBETTA  TENTERA JAWA
1489 1486
BROLY SAIYAN  BROLY SAIYAN
0601
BANG DIN NBS

0821 0831 10
MAN FB AMY SEMELING
0540 1682 o
PY BETTA FEN BETTA
2398
0407
TUAH SEMELING 10
SOLO BETTA
(C.B.CREW)
1688 0512 »
SHAM BETTA JULAIKO WBF
1126
1997
JAIKAKIBETTA 19
#SEMBURNYAMUK
(TBL)
0011
1395
GOKU 13
UURFAVNICK
(BOSS SELATAN)
1708
1998
NAMRON
#SEMBURNYAMUK
(BTL)
1488 1487
BROLY SAIYAN BROLY SAIYAN
2



W10: Others 0002

2592 2594 0602 0546
Mouthbrooder UNDERTAKER WB
TENTERA JAWA TENTERA JAWA BANG DIN NBS PY BETTA
Group (K&K)
Total Entries : 96
DIVISION X : WILD
BOD 2nd 3rd ENT
HYBRID
1245
X01: Imbellis 0844 0844 0240 GGC 0854 0805 14
Hybrid NAGA SAKTI NAGA SAKTI HJFO AKRAMMUIZZ NAGA SAKTI TUAH SEMELING
(GGOC)
0275 1279 0274 0276 1178
X02: Mahachai PENCEN U-BO PENCEN U-BO PENCEN U-BO EPOI 13
AFISS WBP
(U-BO) (U-BO) (U-BO) (TBU)
1176 0228 1391 0252 0268
X03: Smaragdina EPOI ANAK LIAQ HERRY WILD HOOI TAN TOYOL U-BO 11
(TBU) UTAGHAG69 BETTA (WBF) (U-BO)
. 0271 1268 0273 0270
X04: Smaragdina 0776
. PHISED U-BO GGC LANGKAWI PHISED U-BO TOYOL U-BO 14
Guitar MAKAN MODAL
(U-BO) (GGC) (U-BO) (U-BO)
1267
. 0809
X05: Siamo / 1384 0841 GGC IRUL GGC 1338 6
Splenden HERRY WILD BETTA NAGA SAKTI LANGKAWI HJFO BETTA
LANGKAWI
(GGC)
1182
1276
. 1721 ED BETTA 0529 1173
XO06: Alien RT BUNGAHLONG 7
DCXM WILD KULIM KENNY WONG HAFIZ ZAKARIA
(ARMY)
(TBU)
1275 1278 1181
. 1280 1240
X07: Alien ST YJ JAN BUNGAHLONG ED BETTA KULIM 7
AFISS WBP JACK OMG
(TBK) (ARMY) (TBU)
1183
1277 1066 1177
ED BETTA 1375
X08: AOC BUNGAHLONG LIYANA WILD EPOI 11
KULIM BETTA AYAQ MASIN
(ARMY) BETTA (TBU)
(TBU)
1274
. 1376 1044 0911 0808
X09: JR. Ori Colour YJ JAN 20
BETTA AYAQ MASIN MISHARY BETTA (TBK) TUAN ANGOH CAPT CASPER
1394
1273 0867 0802 0799
X10: JR. AOC YJ JAN 14
HENRY WILD BETTA NAGA SAKTI (TBK) CAPT CASPER FIY-R
0248
0245
. 0238 1179 GGC IRUL 0233
X11: JR. Alien MUHAMMAD 14
HJFO ABG SUHAILI LANGKAWI (BTL) BETTA PIANG
(GGC)
1175 1068 1260
X12: Form & 0914 0941
. AMEN HKBF LIYANA WILD LAN @ NURUL 22
Finnage Open UMAR BETTA BESI BURUK
(WBF) BETTA (BETTA FARM)
Total Entries : 153
DIVISION Z :
BOD 2nd 3rd ENT
FIGHTER
2790 2788 3487 2787
Z1: Bangkok TBBK 3491 TBBK TBBK 29
IR FAIZUL
(TBBK) (TBBK) (TBBK)
2791
. 3497 0800
Z2: Meliau TBBK 3
SITI_19 CAPT CASPER

(TBBK)



0153
3493 3471 3494 3473

Z3: AOF / AOWF BIB 10
SITI_19 MISHARY BETTA SITI_19 RAFI
(TEAM BIB SG)
. 3425
Z4: Junior Open 3475 3475 3483 0817 3485
NFE BETTA 9
Male / Female AFFAN KPOP AFFAN KPOP BRO LEE FIZAL MURAI BRO LEE (C.B)
Total Entries : 51

Wild & Fighter
Class Entries :

300

Total Entries : 2824
Total Players : 924
Total Classes : 193

Regular Class Players : 325
Junior Class Players : 447

Anak Class Players : 370
Optional Class Players : 248

Wild & Fighter Class Players : 141

Regular and Junior Class Players : 160

CONGRAT TO ALL WINNERS AND TQ FOR YOUR SUPPORT.



